CH \$115.00 45

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wesco Group, LLC		06/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO Harris Bank N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	111 West Monroe Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60603		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4587420	PRO LINE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS		
Registration Number:	4861304	PRO SAND		
Serial Number:	87930506	LUMABASE		
Serial Number:	87930522	LUMABASE PERFORMANCE COATINGS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark-wesco#page1.tif source=Trademark-wesco#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006354 FRAME: 0303

source=Trademark-wesco#page3.tif source=Trademark-wesco#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006354 FRAME: 0304

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of June 15, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (but excluding any "intent to use" Trademark applications for which a statement of use has not been filed, but only until such statement is filed) (the "Trademarks") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1

Very truly yours,

WESCO GROUP, LLC

Name: Aaron Curtis

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:______Name:_______Title:______

Very truly yours,

WESCO GROUP, LLC

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

Schedule 1

Credit Party	Trademark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date.
Wesco Group, LLC	Pro Line Performance Products Trademark	U.S.	N/A	N/A	4,587,420	Aug. 19, 2014
Wesco Group, LLC	Pro Sand Trademark	U.S.	N/A	N/A	4,861,304	Nov. 24, 2015
Wesco Group, LLC	Application for "LUMABASE" trademark in Classes 01, 02, 03 and 42	U.S.	87930506	May 21, 2018	N/A	N/A
Wesco Group, LLC	Application for "LUMABASE PERFORMANCE COATINGS" trademark in Classes 01, 02, 03 and 42	U.S.	87930522	May 21, 2018	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 06/15/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006354 FRAME: 0308